
l

#,
PANCHAPI.IRI MI.INICIPATITY

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL
BABTYACHAI.IR SI.IRKHET

KARNALIPROVTNCENEPAL

?

i11, , ,.,:

Invitationfor Sealed Quotation for the procurement of Supply and Deliuery of medicines

Sea I ed Qu otatio n N o : PM O/SKT/SO/G OO DS/207 8 I 07 9-07

Date of first Publication:- 2O78ltLl24

fhe Panchapuri Municipality invites sealed quotations from registered Suppliers for the, supply, delivery

and installation of Nrs. 10,00,008.00

1. Etigible Bidders may obtain fufther information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of
Panchapuri Municpatity Babiyachaur Surkhel, panchapuri.municipality@7mai|.com,083416067 .

2. A comptete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office of Panchapuri Municipality
Babiyachaur,surkhet by eligible Bidders on the submlsslon
of a written application, along with the copy of company /firm registration ceftificate, and upon payment
of a non-refundable fee of NRs. 1000.00 till 2078/11/09 during office hours.

Name of the Bank Rastiya Banijya Bank Birendranagar,surkhet ,

Name of Offrce: Panchapuri Municpality Babiyachaur Surkhet

Office Account no.: 4420100301010005 (Rajaswa Khata)
4420100303000005 @harauti Khata)

Rajaswa Shirshak no. 24229

3. Sea/ed bids must be submitted to the office Panchapuri Municpality Babiyachaur Surkhet by hand on or
before 2078/11/10 at 12:00. Bids received afterthis deadline willbe rejected.

4. The bids witt be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the office

ot 2078/11/10 at 2:00. Erds musf be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be

accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of Nrs.25,000 , which shall be valid for 30 days

beyond the validity period of the bid. lf bidder m.shes to submit the Cash Security, the cash should be

de-posited in Deposit Account No mention above and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of
i

cash along with the Sea/ed Quotation.

5' lf the last date of purchasing and /or submrssion fal/s on a government holiday, then the'netxt working

day shatt be considered as fhe /ast date. ln such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain

the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

6. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Sealed Quotations
without assigning any reason, whatsoever,

Chief


